

Первенство России по командным гонкам 
г.Таганрог 
28.04.2011 - 02.05.2011 
Официальные результаты, класс "Оптимист" 

Председатель ГК_____________/Латинов А.В./ 

Главный секретарь_____________/Дьячкова С.В./

	№
	Команда
	Участник (ФИО)
	ГодР
	Рзр
	Место

команды
	Тренер
	Город
	Организация

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1
	Спартак, Москва
	Ушков Никита - Rus-414
Ушков Михаил - Rus-914
Никитина Арина - Rus-61
Бобошко Кирилл - Rus-818
Зубков Тимофей - Rus-504
	1998
1999
1999
1998
1999
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	1
	Фролова М.А.
Фролова М.А.
Фролова М.А.
Фролова М.А.
Кротова С.Н.
	г.Москва
г.Москва
г.Москва
г.Москва
г.Москва
	ДЮСШ "Спартак" ЭШВСМ "Хлебниково"
ДЮСШ "Спартак" ЭШВСМ "Хлебниково"
ДЮСШ "Спартак" ЭШВСМ "Хлебниково"
ДЮСШ "Спартак" ЭШВСМ "Хлебниково"
ДЮСШ "Спартак" ЭШВСМ "Хлебниково"

	2
	Краснодар-Анапа
	Ефимьевский Владимир - 6
Ефимьевский Кирилл - 9
Ломтадзе Виталий - 8
Щербакова Марина - 72
Киреев Александр - 93
	1996
1998
1996
1996
1999
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	2
	Ефимьевский А.В., Чех В.Е.
Ефимьевский А.В., Чех В.Е.
Ефимьевский А.В., Чех В.Е.
Щербакова Е.А., Щербаков П.Г.
Щербаков П.Г., Щербакова Е.А.
	Анапа
Анапа
Анапа
Краснодар
Краснодар
	ГОУ ДОД СДЮCШОР ВВС КК г.Анапа
ГОУ ДОД СДЮCШОР ВВС КК г.Анапа
ГОУ ДОД СДЮCШОР ВВС КК г.Анапа
ГОУ ДОД СДЮCШОР ВВС КК г.Краснодар
ГОУ ДОД СДЮСШОР ВВС КК г.Краснодар

	3
	Самарская обл.
	Шафигуллин Рамиль - 91
Сухно Семен - 623
Кострова Александра - 141
Васильев Евгений - 92
Лаздин Илья - 205
	1997
1997
1999
1998
2000
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	3
	Елышев И.В., Еронов В.С.
Чекашкина Р.А., Жуков В.В.
Елышев И.В., Лаздина Г. В.
Елышев И.В., Новиков Ф.В.
Елышев И.В., Лаздина Г. В.
	г.Тольятти
г.Тольятти
г.Тольятти
г.Тольятти
г.Тольятти
	ГУДО "СДЮШОР", я/к "Дружба", ЦСК Локомотив
я/к Остров сокровищ, КСДЮСШОР г.о.Тольятти
ГУДО "СДЮШОР", я/к "ВАЗ", ЦСК Локомотив
ГУДО "СДЮШОР", я/к "Дружба", ЦСК Локомотив
ГУДО "СДЮСШОР" г. Тольятти, я/к "ВАЗ" ЦСК Локомотив

	4
	Приморский край
	Юрку Никита - 17
Истратова Дарья - 88
Колоцей Антон -121
Магдеев Игорь - 554
Павлова Галина - 63
	1996
1996
1998
1997
2001
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	4
	Гайдаенко Д.С.,Самойленко Д.В.,Уткин М.Н.
Гайдаенко Д.С., Пирожков К.Б., Самойленко Д.В.,

 Гайдаенко А.С.
Гайдаенко Д.С., Пирожков К.Б., Самойленко Д.В., 

Гайдаенко А.С.
Гайдаенко Д.С., Пирожков К.Б.,Уткин М.Н., 

Гайдаенко А.С.
Павлов Г.Н.
	Приморский край
Приморский край
Приморский край
Приморский край
Сызрань
	я.к. "Семь футов", "ПГУОР"
я/к "Семь футов", "ККДЮСШ"
я/к "Семь футов", "ККДЮСШ"
я/к "Семь футов", "ККДЮСШ"
я/к "Юность", ГУДО СДЮСШОР

	5
	First
	Воронин Данил - 251
Джабраилов Таджудин - 253
Юдин Денис - 803
Журавлёва Виктория - 140
Дороженко Семен - 117
	1997
1998
1997
1997
1998
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	5
	Шелудяков В.Е., Старцев А.В., Шульгин В.Б., 

Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А., Баранов А.Н.
Шелудяков В.Е., Старцев А.В., Шульгин В.Б.,

 Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А., Баранов А.Н.
Шелудяков В.Е., Старцев А.В., Шульгин В.Б., 

Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А., Баранов А.Н.
Шелудяков В.Е., Старцев А.В., Шульгин В.Б., 

Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А., Баранов А.Н.
Шелудяков В.Е., Старцев А.В., Шульгин В.Б.,

 Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А., Баранов А.Н.
	Азов
Азов
Таганрог
Ростов
Азов
	ФПС Ростовская обл.
ФПС Ростовская обл.
ФПС Ростовская обл.
ФПС Ростовская обл.
ФПС Ростовская обл.

	6
	Самарская обл.-Самара-Тольятти-Воронеж
	Ефименко Дмитрий - 317
Теняков Максим - 309
Гришняков Александр - 195
Лазарева Мария - 18
Алексенцев Артем - 316
	1997
1997
1999
1996
2000
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	6
	Фёдоров М.В.
Фёдоров М.В.
Овчинников В.В., Беляевский П.П.
Чуриков М.Д.
Федоров М.В.
	г.Самара
г.Самара
г.Тольятти
г. Воронеж
г.Самара
	ГУ ДО СДЮШОР, ФПС г.Самара
ГУ ДО СДЮШОР, ФПС г.Самары
ГУДО СДЮШОР, я/к "Остров Сокровищ"
ВОСДЮСШОР
ГУ ДО СДЮШОР, ФПС г.Самары

	7
	Ростов-1
	Сметанин Максим - 14
Овсянников Алексей - 141
Понамарева Ольга - 2009
Харитонов Дмитрий - 888
Евсеенко Александр - 656
	1997
1997
1998
1999
2000
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	7
	Костромин Н.А.
Баранов А.Н.
Баранов А.Н.
Костромин Н.А.
Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А.
	Ростов-на-Дону
Ростов-на-Дону
Ростов-на-Дону
Ростов-на-Дону
Таганрог
	СДЮCШОР-19
УСР СДЮСШОР №5
УСР СДЮСШОР №5
СДЮCШОР-19
СДЮСШОР -3

	8
	СДЮСШОР-3
	Дорошенко Николай - 839
Яхонтов Андрей - 652
Матюшин Андрей - 52
Васильева Мария - 55
Черепанов Владислав - 655
	1998
1999
1999
1997
1997
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	8
	Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А.
Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А.
Карманов А.А., Антонов А,А,
Карманов А.А., Антонов А,А,
Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А.
	Таганрог
Таганрог
Таганрог
Таганрог
Таганрог
	ФПС Ростовская обл., СДЮСШОР -3
ФПС Ростовская обл., СДЮСШОР -3
ФПС Ростовская обл., СДЮСШОР -3
ФПС Ростовская обл., СДЮСШОР -3
ФПС Ростовская обл., СДЮСШОР -3

	9
	Тольятти-Самара
	Лаздин Дмитрий - 169
Камаева Маргарита - 800
Адайкин Валерий - 83
Кривобоков Семён - 315
Иванов Денис - 99
	2002
1999
1998
2000
1997
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	9
	Елышев И.В., Лаздина Г. В.
Камаев И.А.
Елышев И.В., Еронов В.С.
Федоров М.В.
Еронов В.С., Елышев Ф.В.
	г.Тольятти
г.Тольятти
г.Тольятти
г.Самара
г.Тольятти
	ГУДО "СДЮШОР", я/к "ВАЗ", ЦСК Локомотив
МБУ ДОД КСДЮСШОР, я/к "Химик"
ГУДО "СДЮШОР", я/к "Дружба", ЦСК Локомотив
ГУ ДО СДЮШОР, ФПС г.Самары
ГУДО "СДЮСШОР" г. Тольятти, я/к "ВАЗ" ЦСК Локомотив

	10
	Юнга
	Механиков Семен - 6624
Дорошенко Сергей - 73
Евсеенко Даниил - 74
Чехова Юлия - 252
Димитрова Валерия - 1
	2000
2001
2000
2002
2001
	1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
1ю
	10
	Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А.
Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А.
Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А.
Карманов А.А., Антонов А,А,
Карманов А.А., Антонов А.А.
	Таганрог
Таганрог
Таганрог
Таганрог
Таганрог
	ФПС Ростовская обл.
ФПС Ростовская обл.
ФПС Ростовская обл.
ФПС Ростовская обл.
ФПС Ростовская обл.
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